Participating Organizations
The following organizations have been contributing the FRBRoo work
	Organisation
	Contact personR        Representatives

	Bibliothèque nationale de France, France
www.bnf.fr 
	Patrick Le Boeuf 

patrick.le-boeuf@bnf.fr 

	CIMEC - Institutul de Memorie Culturala, Romania
http://www.cimec.ro
	Dan Matei
dan@cimec.ro 

	ICS-FORTH , GREECE
http://www.ics.forth.gr/ 
	Martin Doerr
martin@ics.forth.gr 

Chryssoula Bekiari

bekiari@ics.forth.gr 

	Long Island University, USA
http://www.liu.edu/liu_start.html
	Richard P. Smiraglia
Richard.Smiraglia@liu.edu

	University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign, USA
	Allen Renear

renear@uiuc.edu 

	Paveprime Ltd , UK
http://www.paveprime.com/   
	Steve Stead
steads@compuserve.com 

	Synapse Computing Oy
http://www2.uiah.fi/arabus/yritykset/synapsecomputing.htm 
	Mika Nyman
info@synapse-computing.com 

	University of Oslo, Sweden
	Christian Emil Ore
c.e.s.ore@edd.uio.no 

	IDI, Norwegian University of Science and Technology, Trondheim, Norway
	Trond Aalberg

trondaal@idi.ntnu.no 

	CNRS, France
	Nicolas Esposito
Nicolas.esposito@utc.fr 

	IRCAM, France
	Max Jacob
Max.jacob@ircam.fr 

	McGill University, Canada
	Pat Riva

pat.riva@mcgill.ca 



	IFLA FRBR Review Group


	Pat Riva

pat.riva@mcgill.ca 
Gunilla Jonsson
gunilla.jonsson@kb.se
Ed O'Neill
oneill@oclc.org

	Ljubljana University, Slovenia
	Maja Žumer
Maja.Zumer@nuk.uni-lj.si 

	Imperial College of London,  UK
	Dolores Iorizzo 
d.iorizzo@ic.ac.uk 

	Royal Library of Sweden, Sweden
	Gunilla Jonsson
gunilla.jonsson@kb.se 

	OCLC
	Ed O'Neill
oneill@oclc.org 
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